PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3785531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYUR BHATNAGAR	03/11/2016
DENIELLE R. WOLFE	03/12/2016
MAURICIO ISSA LLANO	03/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARLO SKYE, INC.
Street Address:	115 W 18TH ST., FLOOR 2
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29558096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07380001DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Declaration-Assignment_Llano_rev#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_Bhatnagar#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment_Wolfe_rev#page1.tif

PATENT 503738888 REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0063

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: RECESSED LUGGAGE FIXTURE

	DECLARATION					
	amed inventor, I hereby declare that: ion is directed to:					
rms deciarado	The attached application, or					
abla	United States application or PCT international application mun	ber 295580	96 , filed on	March 15, 2016		
inventor of a cla including the cl	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I be claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and underst claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I ack tentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	ood the conter	nts of the above-io	dentified application,		
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable	under 18 USC 10	01 by fine or		
_	ASSIGNMENT					
WHEREAS,	, I, Mauricio Issa LLANO, whose post office address is 8804 63rd	Drive, Apt 42	7, Rego Park, NY	11374, USA, hereinafter		
referred to as A	Assignor, am the owner of useful improvements RECESSED LUC	GAGE FIXT	<u>URE (</u> hereinafter	referred to as the		
INVENTION) for	r which the above application for United States Letters Patent was					
	Serial No.:					
established by F	PCT International Patent Application No.:	f	iled:	·································		
designating the	e United States of America;					
WHEREAS,	, ARLO SKYE, Inc., whose post office address is 115 W 18th St.,	Floor 2, New	York, NY 10011, I	USA, hereinafter referred to		
as Assignee, is	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the	ne same in the	United States;			
NOW, THEF	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	hereby ackno	wledged, I, Assid	NOR, by these presents do		
sell, assign and	d transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in	and to said Inv	ENTION and appli	cation throughout the		
United States of	of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any div	ision, continu	ation, continuation	n-in-part and reissue of said		
application.						
ALSO, Assi	SIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be	required in co	onnection with the	e filing, prosecution and		
maintenance of	f said application or any other patent application(s) in the United S	tates for said I	NVENTION, includ	ing additional documents		
that may be requ	quired to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, a	ll without furt	her consideration.	Assignor also agrees,		
without further	r consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and commu	icate to Assic	NEE at Assignee's	s request documents and		
information con	oncerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or	control, and to	provide further as	ssurances and testimony on		
behalf of Assign	GNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the	rosecution, m	aintenance and de	fense of any patent		
	patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor					
	Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
ALSO, Assi	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Pate	nt and Traden	ark office to issue	e any and all Letters Patent		
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof;						
and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may						
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.						
ASSIGNOR	R authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to in	sert or comple	ete any informatio	on in this document needed		
to effect its reco	cordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
Legal Name of	f Inventor: Mauricio Issa LLANO					
V	1	v 12	March 20	1.6		
X Inventor's Signa	nature Mashiso Issae U. Da	x.				
The second of the second	Let Let					

PATENT REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0064

<u>DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT</u>

Title of Invention: RECESSED LUGGAGE FIXTURE

<u>DECLARATION</u>					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:					
The attached application, or					
✓ United States application or PCT international application number 29558096 filed on March 15, 2016					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
ASSIGNMENT					
WHEREAS, I, Mayur BHATNAGAR, whose post office address is 111 Fulton Street, Apt 302. New York, NY 10038. USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements RECESSED LUGGAGE FIXTURE (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: Serial No.: ; or					
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:filed:					
designating the United States of America;					
WHEREAS, ARLO SKYE, Inc., whose post office address is 115 W 18th St., Floor 2, New York, NY 10011, USA, hereinafter referred to					
as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do					
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the					
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and					
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents					
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees,					
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and					
information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on					
behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent					
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to					
ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent					
referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof;					
and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may					
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed					
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.					
Legal Name of Inventor: Mayur BHATNAGAR					
x May 50 Jan X 11 MARCH 2016					
Inventor's Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0065

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: RECESSED LUGGAGE FIXTURE

		DECLAR	ATION		
	umed inventor, I hereby do on is directed to:	***************************************	AHON		
4	The attached application	on, or		00550000	Marris 45, 0040
\checkmark	United States application	on or PCT international app	lication number	29558096	, filed on March 15, 2016
inventor of a c including the c material to pat	laimed invention in the applaims, and any claim ame entability as defined in 37	pplication. I have reviewed endments made in the applic 7 CFR 1.56.	and understood ation. I acknow	the contents of the ledge the duty to	nal inventor or an original joint he above-identified application, disclose all information which is
	owledge that any willful f of not more than five (5)	false statement made in this years, or both.	declaration is p	unishable under l	18 USC 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGN	MENT		
WHEREAS	, I, Denielle R. WOLFE, v	whose post office address is a	338 Greenwich 5	Street, Apt 4E, Ne	w York, NY 10014, USA, hereinafte
referred to as A	Assignor, am the owner o	of useful improvements REC	ESSED LUGGA	GE FIXTURE (1	nereinafter referred to as the
INVENTION) for	r which the above applicat	tion for United States Letters	Patent was		
filed on:		Serial No.:		; or	
established by	PCT International Patent	Application No.:		filed:	
designating the	United States of America	ι;			
WHEREAS	, ARLO SKYE, Inc., who	se post office address is 115	W 18th St., Floo	or 2, New York, N	Y 10011, USA, hereinafter referred
as Assignee, is	s desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interes	t in and to the sa	ime in the United	States;
NOW, THE	REFORE, for good and v	aluable consideration, receip	t of which is her	eby acknowledge	ed, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do
sell, assign and	l transfer unto said Assign	NEE, the entire right, title, and	d interest in and	to said INVENTION	and application throughout the
					ontinuation-in-part and reissue of sai
application.		Ü	-		
	IGNOR hereby agrees to ex	secute any documents that le	gally may be rec	nired in connecti	on with the filing, prosecution and
	· -				ION, including additional documents
	-				sideration. Assignor also agrees,
	= "				Assignee's request documents and
					e further assurances and testimony o
					nce and defense of any patent
		-	-		his instrument shall extend to
	-	ors and other legal represent		·	
				nd Trademark off	fice to issue any and all Letters Paten
					for Assignee's sole use and behoof;
	·				m for which such Letters Patent may
		me would have been held by			•
-	•	-		-	information in this document needed
	ordal in the U.S. Patent at		,	,	
Legal Name of	Inventor: <u>Denielle R. WC</u>)LFE			
) in onor, <u>Demons R. We</u>	Janes Led			
$_{\rm X}$	Vender I-		X		03/12/16
Inventor's Sign	ature		Date		

PATENT REEL: 037994 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 03/16/2016